## Farm Bureau Property Casualty Insurance Company 5400 University Avenue West Des Moines, IA 50266

## THEFT AND ARSON INFORMATION REWARD PROGRAM

A reward is offered to the person or divided among the persons who furnish information leading to the arrest and **conviction** of a person or persons who steal, willfully destroy, intentionally burn, or attempt an incendiary act to property owned by a Farm Bureau member.

- A. The reward for information on property stolen or willfully destroyed can be up to the value of the property stolen or destroyed but in no event more than \$1,000.
- B. The reward for information on arson or an attempted incendiary act shall be \$1,000.

The County Attorney or Sheriff / Officer for the county in which the crime occurs, will assist in determining who is eligible for the reward and the amount of such reward." (Farm Bureau review and final approval is also required.)

1.	Name and address of owner of the damaged property	erty, including their county of membership.
2.	Description of the property stolen or damaged and	its value.
3.	Name of persons convicted and court where case was tried.	
4.	Person(s) claiming reward, amount claimed and so *The recipient of the reward cannot be the men	
Sig	ned:	
J	Farm Bureau Member Sustaining Loss	Sheriff or County Attorney Approval
	Person(s) Claiming Reward	SIU Director Approval